Typical Characteristics
ON
PFA-DC18-20W-10DB-SMF
February 22, 2024
Drafted By: NOOR AZHAR
Tested and Reported By: NOOR AZHAR
PMI MODEL NUMBER PFA-DC18-20W-10DB-SMF IS A FIXED ATTENUATOR THAT OPERATES OVER
THE FREQUENCY RANGE OF DC TO 18.0 GHz. THIS MODEL IS OUTFITTED WITH A SMA MALE INPUT
CONNECTOR AND A SMA FEMALE OUTPUT CONNECTOR.
Page 1 of 5
PFA-DC18-20W-10DB-SMF
Outline Drawing
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Characteristics
ON
Page 2 of 5
25°C -55°C 85°C
1.28 :1
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
5  VSWR (12.4 To 18.0 GHz):  1.4:1 MAX 1.26 :1 1.26 :1
6  Input Power, CW:  20 W MAX 20 W CW 20 W CW 20 W CW
1.11 :1 1.12 :1
 VSWR (6.0 To 12.4 GHz):  1.3:1 MAX 1.13 :1 1.14 :1 1.14 :14
3  VSWR (DC To 6.0 GHz):  1.3:1 MAX 1.11 :1
Typical Characteristics
ON
PFA-DC18-20W-10DB-SMF
Technical Specifications
TEST
ITEM
PARAMETERS
SPECIFIED
VALUE
TEST RESULTS
1
10.66 dB MAX
9.5 dB MIN
2
Frequency Range:
Nominal Attenuation: 10 dB TYP
10.57 dB MAX
9.46 dB MIN
10.58 dB MAX
9.5 dB MIN
DC to 18 GHz DC to 18 GHz
Page 3 of 5
Summary Test Data
On
PFA-DC18-20W-10DB-SMF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
‐12
‐11
‐10
‐9
‐8
0.0 2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0 16.0 18.0
Lo
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Attenuation
25°C
85°C
‐55°C
0
0.3
0.6
0.9
1.2
1.5
0.0 2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0 16.0 18.0
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR @ SMA MALE (DC TO 18.0 GHz)
IN 25°C
IN 85°C
IN ‐55°C
SPEC LINE
0
0.3
0.6
0.9
1.2
1.5
0.0 2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0 16.0 18.0
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR @ SMA FEMALE (DC TO 18.0 GHz)
OUT 25°C
OUT 85°C
OUT ‐55°C
SPEC LINE
Page 4 of 5
Summary Test Data
On
PFA-DC18-20W-10DB-SMF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
0
3
6
9
12
15
18
21
24
27
30
33
20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42
P
o
w
e
r
O
u
tp
u
t
 (
d
B
m
)
Power Input (dBm)
High Power Test Graph @ 8 GHz
25°C
85°C
‐55°C
0
3
6
9
12
15
18
21
24
27
30
33
20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42
P
o
w
e
r
O
u
tp
u
t
 (
d
B
m
)
Power Input (dBm)
High Power Test Graph @ 18 GHz
25°C
85°C
‐55°C
0
3
6
9
12
15
18
21
24
27
30
33
36
20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42
P
o
w
e
r
O
u
tp
u
t
 (
d
B
m
)
Power Input (dBm)
High Power Test Graph @ 0.8 GHz
25°C
85°C
‐55°C
Page 5 of 5